

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
FRIDAY, THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY TWO

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE ABHINAND KUMAR SHAVILI
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1369 OF 2022

Between:

Bonam Narayana Swamy, S/o. Late Siddaiah

Petitioner

AND

Polisetty Ramesh Babu, S/o. Madhava Rao

Respondent

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate Sri J SESHAGIRI RAO presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India/Section 115 of C.P.C, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to present this memorandum of grounds of Civil Revision Petition against the order and Decreetal Order passed in I.A.No. 1129 of 2018 in I.A.No. 320 of 2019/in O.S.No.890 of 2015 on the file of the court of the III Additional District Judge, Rangareddy District, dated 27.12.2021

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri J SESHAGIRI RAO Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

Polisetty Ramesh Babu, S/o. Madhava Rao, aged 45 years, R/o. 3-572/1-1,
Subash Chandra Bose Nagar, New.Hafeez, Serilingampally Mandal,
R.R.District, Hyderabad.

are directed to show cause on or before 29.07.2022 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following: ORDER

Notice before admission.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner/s is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent/s and file proof of service.

List on 29.07.2022.

**SD/- K.AMAJI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//



SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Polisetty Ramesh Babu, S/o. Madhava Rao, aged 45 years, R/o. 3-572/1-1, Subash Chandra Bose Nagar, New.Hafeez, Serilingampally Mandal, R.R.District, Hyderabad. (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. One CC to SRI. J SESHAGIRI RAO Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

AKSJ

DATED:15/07/2022

NOTE: LIST ON 29.07.2022

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.1369 of 2022

